REPLACEMENT PARTS

Identification guide

for
1984.1997 Dutchwest Stoves

Dutchwest

There is a wide variety of Dulchwest stoves. This guide will
help you Identity stoves built between 1984-1897. Some-
times two or three model numbers appear on the identifica-
tion piata; the mode! number for a stove may not be
checked off. To start on Identifying a stove, measure across
the top plate, including where it overhangs the sides. Then,
compare features with this guide to determine which stove
you have. Note that measurements are approximatsa,

The convection air outlet is a horizontal slot with a brass bar,

/ \

1883- units
Single main fronl door
It X = 22", stove is mode! 2460 {small convegtion)

It X = 267, stove is model 2461 ({large convection)
if X = 28% stove is model 2462 (extra-farge convection}

1990-1993 units

Twao front doors, side by side

i X = 22" stove is model 2181 {small canvection)

If X = 26, stove is mode! 2183 (large convaction)

I X = 28", stove is model 2184 (extra.large conve:
{The extra-large has arched windows)

Identification guide for 1984-1997 Dutchwest Stoves
Page 1 of 4

K
b —



REPLACEMENT PARTS

Units built in. 1964-86
have no aif inlet oqi.
the side daor;

Units built in 1986-50
have an air inlet over
the side doar.

/

If X = 22°, stova is model FA224CCL (smalt convection).
If X = 26, stove Is model FA264CCL {large convection).
[t X = 26" and the side-load door is on the right-hand side (as you face the stove), the stove Is model FA264CCL-R
If X = 28", stove is model FA288CCL (extra-large convection), 1985-60 versions of model FA288CCL have arched windaws. \»

nag air outlets here.

PR oo NN: ot .....“_

Units built in 1984-86
have no air inlet over
the side door:

Units built In 1886-80 9

have an air inlet over
ﬁ

the side door.

External ashpan

tdentification guide for 1984-1997 Dutchwest Stoves
Page 2 of 4



VE NT
- @ REPLACEMENT PARTS

A \ | Stoves with no cocktap _
are from 1980-84.

|-
L7 |
.“\ L —— 1984-80 units have ————

a cooktop.

. Units with an
air inlet here ———"] i
o am lrom
. 1888-90.

T Grate shaker bar for
1980-1985 units.

Rocker grate ends lor
1985-1850 units, @
FA207 has two,

FA203 has three, /|—

if A is 13* and B is 167, the stove
. Is an FA2Q7 series unit.

W : IfAis13 and Bis 21°, the

" stove is an FA209 serles unit.

FA211 'Rocky Mountain® Heaters,

Catalyst air _..a_m.“

Rocker grate ends

Grate shaker bar lor
1882-1984 units.

< /I Units with 2 shaker bar, 2nd no catalyst air inlet, are from 82-84,

Units with rockers and no catalyst air inlet are from 8486,
Units with rockers and a catalyst air inlet are from 86-90,

4
R TV

{dentification guide for 1984-1997 Butchwest Stoves
Page 30of 4



VE NT
§ REPLACEMENT PARTS

Catalytic FA267CL 'Adirondack’ stave

Reversible 6°flue collar

S,

7-1/2 % 7-1/2" cooktop

Combustor air inlet over

side door Gn 198€-30 units; \
no inlet here on 1984-86 units. \ -1

Solid panels here; no air outlats.

No ashpan.

Non-catalylic FA267L ‘Adirondack’ stove
- (buill 1982-84)

mmm.ﬂ .BCO mvhm— OD_K. \\

11 x 11 cooktop

Solid panels; no air autlets \\\\\\\

Na ashpan.

Identification guide for 1984-1997 Dutchwest Stoves
Page 4 of 4

p——



£ 4o | ebed
{0492} yoepuoupy

D.5¢ # TAQOW MOVANOMIQY

RS

Siyvd AINIFW3IOVId3Y



<m§

Adriondack (267C)

ITEM # PART DESCRIPTION
CAST PARTS
NAFOOG765  BAGK
7000276 BAFFLE
NAF000764  BOTFFOM
7000877 BY-PASS GATE
- 7000523 BY-PASS GATE CONNECTOR
700512A BY-PASS GATE CRANK
7000514 BY-PASS GATE SIDE SUPPORT
7000274 COMBUSTOR CHAMBER
7000711 COOK TOP
0000838 DOOR LATCH
NAFO00063  DOOR-PANEL
NATFOBB265  FMEB-GRATE-SECTHON
NA-700028+  FLUF-GCOHAR
NA-7600763  FRONF
NAFO00347  FRONF-GRATE
NA-OO07635  FRONT-YWDOORSASSEMBLY
NAFOBERE68 — GRATEBAGK
NA7000359  HEARTH
NA-FO0092+  INNERTOP
NATO00928  INNER-FOR-CHANNEL
NATFO00048  LEFFBOGR
NAFO00676+  LEFFSIBE :
NADOOFE6IS  LEFF-SIBEVW/DOORASSEMBLY.
7000074 LEG 8" (1)
7000SL8 LEG PKG.{4)
NATFOODP4F  RIGHFDOOR
NAFOGO7O9  SIBE-DOGR
SUBSTITUTE: 7001020
7000093 SIDE HALF WALL
7000275 STRAINER
NAFOBB766  FOP

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Adirondack ({267C)

Page 2 of 3



W,
g

ﬁé

NON-CAST PARTS

SUBSTITUTE:

SUBSTITUTE:

7000G46
NA-FO0DGH4
700G200
MNA-GO00844
7000011
MNA-B00GE43
7000521
000AS0D2
700G110
000CBS56
0000TH3

= 7000G13

7000G 14
NAO00G10
700826F
7001107
0000842
70000G3
NA-FO067HS
7000114
0000112
NAGOOTDHA

1601036

NAFE00G5T

= BOOR SHAFT-INSERT THREAD-REPAIR- - -— -+ = oo

REPLACEMENT PARTS

2-1/8 LG. 2MM ALLEN WRENCH
E-3/8-F-M-ALEEN-WRENGH
AIR TUBE
BRASS-DIALDAMPER

BRASS-BIAE-DAMPER-GOMBUSTOR

BRASS HANDLE ASSEMBLY
BYPASS GATE OPERATING ROD
CATALYTIC COMBUSTOR
CATALYTIC PROBE THERMOMETER

DOOR STEM

HAESEREEN

FRAME

GLASS 4" x 9"

HANDLE EXTENSION C/W STUD & SPRING
HANDLE SPRING

HEATF-SHIELD

HEAT SHIELD BRACKET

HEAT SHIELD SPACER

FHERMOSTAT

"TORSION BAR CLIP

WoALL-BRACKEF

HARDWARE. GASKETS, & ACCESSORIES =

SEE HARDWARE, GASKETS AND ACCESSORIES FOR ALL 8889 PRODUCT

Adirondack (267C)
Page 3of3



£ 4o abed
(10vree) snid-v

VPRI 120N Snd v

S1HVd INFW3OV1d3Y



A-Plus (224ACL)

ITEM # PART DESCRIPTION
CAST PART.

NAFOOGA7F  ASHBIN
7000779 ASH DOOR
NA7060778  AGHDOORFRAME
7000772 BACK
7000276 BAFFLE
7000775 BOTTOM
7000877 BY-PASS GATE
7000523 BY-PASS GATE CONNECTOR
700512A BY-PASS GATE CRANK
7000514 BY-PASS GATE SIDE SUPPORT
7000274 COMBUSTOR CHAMBER
7000711 COOK TOP
0000838 DOOR LATCH
7000007 - DOOR PANEL
7000342 - FIXED GRATE SECTION - 12 1/2* LONG
NA7B06281  FEUE-CGOLEAR .
NA-FOOOFFE  FRONT
7000550 FRONT GRATE
NAFOOFFES  FRONFAW/BDOORSASSEMBLY
7000551 GRATE BACK
7000365 GRATE FRAME
7000369 HEARTH
7000915 INNER TOP
7000914 INNER TOP CHANNEL
NAFB06728 LEFDOBFR
NAFOO00#0  LEFFSIBE
7000346 ~  LEFT SIDE GRATE
NAFOGFFE5  LEFFSIDEW/DOGOR-ASSEMBLY

- 7000074 LEG 8" (1)
NAFOBBF2S  AIGHTFDOOR
7000771 RIGHT SIDE
7000344 RIGHT SIDE GRATE
7000341 ROCKER GRATE
70000G2 SHAKER GRATE CAP ASSEMBLY
7000726 SHAKER GRATE COVER
7000708 SIDE DOOR

SUBSTITUTE: 7001020

7000029 SIDE HALF WALL
7000275 STRAINER
7000773 TOP

REPLACEMENT PARTS

A-Plus (224ACL)
Page 2 of 3

)



REPLACEMENT PARTS

CANADIAN A-PLUS (NEW)

USES SEQUOIA STYLE DOOR LATCHES

7002777 FRONT

NAFBOA75  FRONT-WHFH-DOGRS
NAFOO2FAE  EEFFSIBE
NAFOOFHS  EEFFSIBEVWRH-DOGR

NON-CAST PARTS

7000G486 2-1/8 LG. 2MM ALLEN WRENCH
g & %ﬂ!. T e amliaems b e o R T Nt T mem e AT e Wi L

. Ul L C e

700G202 AIR TUBE
7000G79 = ASHPAN

NADOOO844  BRASS-DIAL-DAMPER
SUBSTITUTE: 7000011

NA BAASSBIAE-BAMPER- COMBUSTGH
SUBSTITUTE: 7000521 .

000AZ02 BRASS HANDLE ASSEMBLY

u 7000044 BRASS NAME PLATE :

NA-FOOGHS BYPASS-GATE-OPERAFINGROD

0000TH3 CATALYST PROBE THERMOMETER

000CBS56 CATALYTIC COMBUSTOR

7000G13 DOOR SHAFT INSERT THREAD REPAIR
7000G14 DOOR STEM THREADED

7000G70 FIRESCREEN

700822F FRAME

7001106 GLASS

0000842 HANDLE EXTENSION

70000G3 HANDLE SPRING

7000011 HEAT SHIELD

7000013 HEAT SHIELD BACK

7000018 HEAT SHIELD BRACKET BOTTOM

NAFOO00M  HEAT-SHIELD-BRACKET-REAR

7000012 HEAT SHIELD MIDDLE

7000G45 OUTLET SCREEN

7000348 SHAKER GRATE TOOL
SUBSTITUTE: 7000348

1601036 TORSION BAR CLIP

NAFOO0GS3  WALEBRAGKET

HARDWARE, GASKETS, & ACCESSORIES
SEE HARDWARE, GASKETS AND ACCESSORIES FOR ALL 88-89 PRODUCT

A-Plus (224ACL)
Page 3of 3



18128 I9POW - UOHIBAUOD [jBILS

v jo | ebey

(Irrws) L81e

T3A0W

1SI7 S1HVd ANV MIIA-X
SHILVIH NOILLOIANOD
LSIMHOLNA £661-0661L

&
g
S
2
E
o

30q st Suunoas Jadhwzp

(=)
m
B
=4
g
S

S1YYd LINIW3IOVYId3Y



J\mé

Small Convection Model #2181

MANUFACTURED 1990-1993

DIAGRAM#  ITEM #

PART DESCRIPTION

1 7000958

2 PA-7E06963

SUBSTITUTE: 7001183

3 7001017

4 NATF000959

SUBSTITUTE: 7001173

5 0000003

6 7000961

7 7000952

8 7000953

9 0000837

10 000CBS56 .

11 NAFOO0SEF

SUBSTITUTE: 7001217

12 7000966
NA-OG09664

13 7001020

14 0000836

15 700G808

16 , 1200563

17 NA-FOO95 74
NA-G009574

18 7001019

19 © 7000007

20 "~ 7001018

21 7001027

22 7001084

23 7000726

24 7001083

25 7000342

26 7000365

27 7000037

28 7000954

29 7000950

30 1201376

31 1203210

32 1202527

33 1201338

34 1601488

35 7000951

BOTTOM
BACHK

INNER BOTTOM
INNER-BAGHK

INNER TOP WITH WER
INNER TOP CHANNEL CAP
AIR DISTRIBUTOR

BAFFLE

INTERAM GASKET 6"
CATALYST

RIGHFSIBE

LEFT SIDE
LEFSIBEWHRH-BOEOR
LEFT SIDE DOOCR

DOOR. LATCH W/SET SCREW + UNTHREADED SHAFT (#15)

DOOR SHAFT UNTHREADED
5/16-18 X 5/16 \SS SOC
FRONF
FROMNFWHFH-DOORS
RIGHT DOOR |
DOOR PANEL

LEFT DOOR

ASH DOOR

ROCKER GRATE
GRATE COVER

GRATE SEAL

FIXED GRATE

GRATE FRAME

FAN PLATE

BYPASS GATE
BYPASS ADJUSTER
1/4-20 X 1HEX HD
1/4-20 HEX HD NUT
1/4 WASHER

1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HD
DAMPER TAB
BYPASS GATE GRANK

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Small Convection - Model #2181

Page 2 of 4



g

VE

36
37
38
SUBSTITUTE:
39
40
41
42

47
48
49
50
51
53
55

&g
TowetS

57
60
SUBSTITUTE:
61

ITEMS NOT SHOWN

NT

7000964
7000551
7000968
7001198
7000260
7000369
7000969
7000016
7000SL6
7000G70
000A802
0000842
7000521
7000011
7000348
7000G79
1602515
70000G3
NAFE66965
7001179
7000945

1205147
7000044
7001030
0005840
7001106
700822F
7000948

HARDWARE

1201836
0005810
1601488

1203210

1202473

1201338

BYPASS GATE OPERATING ROD
BACK GRATE
BALANCE AIR PLATE

TOP
HEARTH

FLUE COLLAR

6" LEG (1)

6" LEG SET

FIRESCREEN

BRASS HANDLE ASSEMBLY
HANDLE EXTENSION ASSEMBLY
BRASS DIAL SMALL

BRASS DIAL LARGE

SHAKER GRATE TOOL

ASH PAN

 REFRACTORY . - ~-

SPRING HANDLE
FRONTFBRASSREE

DOOR AIR DIFFUSER PLATE

5/32 ALLEN.WRENCH
BRASS NAME PLATE
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS
STOVE BAG KIT

GLASS

GLASS FRAME
THERMOMETER

HINGE PIN
HARDWARE PACKAGE
DAMPER TAB

1/4-20 HEX HD NUT
(BACK, FRONT, BYPASS ADJUSTER)

14 FLAT WASHER
(BYPASS ADJUSTER)

1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HD

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Small Convection - Model #2181
Page 3 of 4



T
1201322
1203110
1200815
1202527
1200563
1204214
1201372
1201374
1201392
1201394
1201678
1201376
1202470
1200482
1200907

1203329

GASKETS AND ACCESSORIES

{DOOR PANEL, DAMPER TAB)

10-24 X1/2 HEX HD
{FAN PLATE)

1/4-20 WING NUT
{GRATE COVER)

1/4-20 X 1 1/2 PHIL FL HD
(GRATE COVER)

1/4 WASHER
(GRATE COVER)

5/16-18 X 5/16 \SS SOC
(DOOR LATCH)

1/4-20 X 1 1/2 FUL THD CRS STUD
{BACK, FRONT)

1/4-20 X 5/8 HEX HD
{DIFFUSER PLATE)

1/4-20 X 3/4 HEX HD
(BAFFLE, GRATE BACK, BALANCE AIR PLATE)

1/4-20 X 2 HEX HD
(INNER TOP CHANNEL)

1/4-20 X 3 3/4 HEX HD

(INNER BOTTOM)

10 X 1/2 PH PAN HD N,
(PIPE TO FLUE COLLAR SCREWS)

1/4-20 X 1HEX HD
(RIGHT SIDE, LEFT SIDE, TORBLEGS, SHROUD)

1/4 FLAT WASHER

REPLACEMENT PARTS

(BAFFLE, BACK, FRONT, TOF, INNER BOTTOM, GRATE BACK, LEGS)

1/4-20 X 1/2 SOC FL HD
{BRASS NAME PLATE})

1/4-20X 1PHRDHD
(FLUE COLLAR)

1/4-20 SQ NUT
{FLUE COLLAR)

SEE EXTRA LARGE CONVECTION MODEL #2184 FOR GASKETS AND ACCESSORIES
Small Convection - Model #2181

Page 4 of4



£81Z# [SPOW - uondaruoy ab.1e7

v jo | abed

JIOPOW

(ebie) £81L2

1SI7 SIHYJIANY M3IA-X

‘umoys 1u 5
1oq st Buunsas sadurep

10 2pIsJapUR Lo U XaH

SHI1VIH NOILOIANOD

1SIMHOLNG £661L-0661

“Jecuep jO HEIRQ

Sidvd INIWIOVIdIY



<m§

REPLACEMENT PARTS

)

Large Convection Model #2183

MANUFACTURED 1990-1993

DIAGRAM # ITEM # PART DESCRIPTION
1 7000978 BOTTOM
2 NA7006573 BAEK
3 7001014 INNER BOTTOM
4 . MNA-7500370 INMER-BAGK
SUBSTITUTE: 7001183/ 7001166 /(2) 1201374
] 0000004 INNER TOP WITH WEB
6 7000974 INNER TOP.GHANNEL CAP e R
7 7000952 AIR DISTRIBUTOR
8 7000953 BAFFLE
9 0000837 INTERAM GASKET
10 000CB56 CATALYST
11 NA-760967 RIGHFSHBE
SUBSTITUTE: 7001217
12 7000966 LEFT SIDE
MA-BO6I6EA  LEAFSIBEWHREOR
13 7001020 LEFT SIDE DOOR . w
14 0000836 DOOR LATCH W/SET SCREW & UNTHREADED SHAFT -
15 700G809 DOOR SHAFT UNTHREADED
16 1200563 5/16-18 X 5/16 “ 88 SOC
17 7000971 FRONT
NA-GE097 A FRONFWFRHHDOORS
18 NAFDOTO22 RIGHTFDOOR
19 7000063 DOOR PANEL
20 MAFOGIO2Y  EEFFDOGR
21 7001015 ASH DOOR :
7001126 MAY ALSO BE USED BUT HAS NO HOLE FOR DIAL DAMPER
22 7001085 ROCKER GRATE
23 7000710 GRATE COVER
© 24 7001082 SEAL GRATE
25 7000356 FIXED GRATE - 13-3/4"
26 7000352 GRATE FRAME
27 7000037 FAN PLATE
28 7000354 BYPASS GATE
29 7000950 BYPASS ADJUSTER
30 1201376 1/4-20 X 1HEX HD
3 1203210 1/4-20 HEX HD NUT
32 1202527 1/4 WASHER
33 1201338 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HD
34 1601488 DAMPER TAB
35 7000851 BYPASS GATE CRANK

Large Convection - Model #2183
Page 2 of 4



<m§

36 7000976

37 7000362

38 7000968
7001198

39 7000972

40 NA-7O06359

41 7000969

42 7000016

42 7000SL6

47 NA-7090610

48 000A902

49 0000842

50 NA-G006643

SUBSTITUTE: 7000521

51 NA

SUBSTITUTE: 7000011

55 e = NAL

SUBSTITUTE: 7000348

55 7000G69

56 1602515

57 70000G3

60 7000977

61 7000945

ITEMS NOT SHOWN
1205147
7000044
7001030
0005840
7001107
700826F
7000948

HARDWARE
1201836
0005810
1601488
1203210
1202473
1201338

BYPASS GATE OPERATING ROD
BACK GRATE 21 1/2" WIDE
BALANCE AIR PLATE

MAY ALSO BE USED

TOP

HEARTH

FLUE COLLAR

6" LEG (1)

6" LEG SET

FIRESGREEN

BRASS HANDLE ASSEMBLY
HANDLE EXTENSION
BRASS-DIAL-SMALL

BRASS-DIALARGE

- SHAKER-GRATE-FOOL T T e ek

ASH PAN

REFRACTORY

SPRING HANDLE -

FRONT BRASS ROD

DOOR AIR DIFFUSER PLATE

5/32 ALLEN WRENCH
BRASS NAME PLATE
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS
STOVE BAG KIT

GLASS

GLASS FRAME
THERMOMETER

HINGE PIN
HARDWARE PACKAGE
DAMPER TAB

1/4-20 HEX HD NUT
(BACK, FRONT, BYPASS ADJUSTER)

14 FLAT WASHER
(BYPASS ADJUSTER)

1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HD
{DOOR PANEL, DAMPER TAB}

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Large Convection - Model #2183

Page 3of 4



1201322

1203110

1200815

1202527

1200563

1204214

1201372

1201374

1201382

1201394

1201678

1201376

1202470

1200482

1200907

1203329

10-24 X1/2 HEX HD {FAN PLATE)

1/4-20 WING NUT
{GRATE COVER)

1/4-20 X 1 1/2 PHIL FL HD
(GRATE COVER)

1/4 WASHER
(GRATE COVER)

5/16-18 X 5/16 * SS SOC
(DOOR LATCH]

1/4-20 X 1 1/2 FUL THD CRS STUD
(BACK, FRONT)

.- C e e

1/4-20 X /8 HEX HD
(DIFFUSER PLATE)

1/4-20 X 3/4 HEX HD

REPLACEMENT PARTS

{BAFFLE, GRATE BACK, BALANCE AIR PLATE)

1/4-20 X 2 HEX HD
{INNER TOP CHANNEL)

1/4-20 X 3 3/4 HEX HD
(INNER BOTTOM)

10X 1/2 PHPANHD
(PIPE TO FLUE COLLAR SCREWS)

1/4-20 X 1HEX HD

(RIGHT SIDE, LEFT SIDE, TOR.LEGS, SHROUD)

1/4 FLAT WASHER

(BAFFLE, BACK, FRONT, TOF, INNER BOTTOM,

GRATE BACK, LEGS)

1/4-20 X 1/2 SOC FLHD
(BRASS NAME PLATE)

1/4-20 X 1 PH RD HD (FLUE COLLAR)

I/4-20 SQ NUT (FLUE COLLAR)

GASKETS AND ACCESSORIES

SEE EXTRA LARGE CONVECTION MODEL # 2184 FOR GASKETS AND ACCESSORIES

Large Convection - Model #2183
Page 4 of 4

i,



PRIZH [OPOI - UONIOBAUOD 8BIeT BIIXT

Z jo | abey

IOPOWN

(ebret-enx3) $812

SH31V3H NOILOIANOD

1SI7 S1HVd Pue M3IA-X
1S3IMHOLNA £661-0661

}uq sup Bupnoes sadtuep

X
|
g
o
3
c
&
@
3
o

|
)
E
a
%

SLHVd INFWIOVIdIH



REPLACEMENT PARTS
Extra Large Convection
MANUFACTURED 1950-1993
DIAGRAM # ITEM # PART DESCRIPTION
1 7000979 BOTTOM
p 7000980 BACK
3 N/A HINER-BGTOM
4 7000984 INNER BACK : IR R
5 0000016 INNER TOP ASS'Y C/W GASKETS, INNERTOP & REFRACTORY
6 7000987 INNER TOP CHANNEL CAP
7 7001003 AIR DISTRIBUTOR HALF
8 7000353 BAFFLE
9 0000837 INTERAM GASKET
10 000CBSE CATALYST
11 MNAFDO098+  RIGHTF-SIBE
SUBSTITUTE: 7001218
12 NAFB005720  LEFFSIDE
SUBSTITUTE: 7001177
12 MA-GOO5980A  EEFFSIPE-ATFHBOOR
13 7001025 LEFT SIDE DOOR ,
14 0000836 DOOR LATCH W/SET SCREW & UNTHREADED DOOR SHAFT
15 700G809 DOOR SHAFT UNTHREADED .
16 1200563 5/16-18 X 5/16 * 88 SOC
17 MAFD00982  FROMT
17 0609824 FRONFWTH-BOORS
18 7001024 RIGHT DOOR
19 7000445 BOOR-PANEL-GAST
20 7001023 LEFT DOOR
21 MAFOOHOIE ASHEBOOR
SUBSTITUTE: 7001156
22 7001086 ROCKER GRATE
23 7000569 GRATE COVER
24 7001083 GRATE SEAL
25 7000395 FIXED GRATE
26 NAFOG0-44  GRATEFAANME
27 7000037 FAN PLATE
28 7000954 BYPASS GATE
29 7000950 BYPASS ADJUSTER
30 1201376 1/4-20 X THEX HD
31 1203210 1/4-20 HEX HD NUT
32 1202527 1/4 WASHER

Extra Large Convection - Model #2184

Page2of 7



éé

33
34
35
36
37
38

39

40

41

42

42

47

48

48

50
SUBSTITUTE:
51 .
SUBSTITUTE:
53
SUBSTITUTE:
85

56

57

60

61

ITEMS NOT SHOWN

1201338
1601488
7000951
7000989
7000396
7000968
7001199
7000985
N/A
1304280
7000016
7000SL6
7000G12
D00202A
0000842
NiA
7000521
N/A
70000711
N/A
7000348
7000G88
1602515
70000G3
7000990
7000945

7000952
7000044
7001030
0005840
7001108
7001109
70028FL
70028FR

- 7000848

HARDWARE

1201836

0006810

1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HD
DAMPER TAB

BYPASS GATE CRANK

BYPASS GATE OPERATING ROD
BACK GRATE

BALANCE AIR PLATE

BALANGE AIR PLATE

TOP

HEARTH

FLUE COLLAR

6" LEG (1)

6" LEG SET

FIRESCREEN

BRASS HANDLE ASSEMBLY
HANDLE EXTENSION ASSEMBLY

 BAASS-DIA—-SAAALL

BRASS DIAL LARGE
SHAKER-GRATEFOOE

ASH PAN'

REFRACTORY

SPRING HANDLE

FRONT BRASS ROD

DOOR AIR DIFFUSER PLATE

AIR DISTRIBUTOR

BRASS NAME PLATE
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS
STOVE BAG KIT

LEFT GLASS

RIGHT GLASS

LEFT GLASS FRAME
RIGHT GLASS FRAME
THERMOMETER

HINGE PIN

HARDWARE PACKAGE

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Extra Large Convection - Model #2184
Page 30f 7



A\mmﬂwmmWMmeu

1601488

1203210
1202473
1201338
1201322
1203110
1200815
1202527
1200563
1204214
1201372
ANQ_WNA
1201392
1201394
1201678

1201376

DAMPER TAB

1/4-20 HEX HD NUT
{BACK, FRONT, BYPASS ADJUSTER)

14 FLAT WASHER
(BYPASS ADJUSTER)

1/4-20 X 1/2 HEXHD
(DOOR PANEL, DAMPER TAB)

10-24 X1/2 HEX HD
(FAN PLATE)

1/4-20 WING NUT -
{GRATE COVER)

1/4-20 X 1 1/2 PHIL FL HD
(GRATE COVER)

1/4 WASHER
(GRATE COVER)

5/16-18 X 5/16 “ S8 SOC
(DOOR LATCH)

1/4-20 X 1 1/2 FUL THD CRS STUD
(BACK, FRONT) .

1/4-20 X 5/8 HEX HD
(DIFFUSER PLATE)

1/4-20 X 3/4 HEX HD
(BAFFLE, GRATE BACK, BALANCE AIR PLATE}

1/4-20 X 2 HEX HD
(INNER TOP CHANNEL)

1/4-20 X 3 3/4 HEX HD
{INNER BOTTOM)

10 X 1/2 PH PAN HD
(PIPE TO FLUE COLLAR SCREWS}

1/4-20 X 1HEX HD
(RIGHT SIDE, LEFT SIDE, TOPLEGS, SHROUD})

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Extra Large Convection - Mode! #2184

Page 4 0f7

-



1202470

1200482

1200907

1203329

Bl T PN

" GASKET SIZE AND LOCATION

REPLACEMENT PARTS

1/4 FLAT WASHER
(BAFFLE, BACK, FRONT, TOP, INNER BOTTOM, GRATE BACK, LEGS)

1/4-20 X 1/2 SOC FL HD
(BRASS NAME PLATE}

1/4-20 X 1 PH RD HD
(FLUE COLLAR}

1/4-20 SQ NUT
(FLUE COLLAR)

R T e T

PRICES SHOWN ARE PRICED PER FOOT. INTERAM IS PRICE PER PIECE.

1203589

0000837

7000910

1203560
1203661

1203556

3/8" LOW DEN FIBERGLASS GASKET

2.08' INNER TOP ALL MODELS

4.06' TOP SMALL MODEL . -
4.16° TOP LARGE & EX LARGE MODELS

6' INTERAM GASKET
(CATALYST)

7/16" ROUND GASKET

3.25' SIDE DOOR SMALL & LARGE MODELS
3.83' SIDE DOOR EX LARGE MODEL

7.42' FRONT DOOR SMALL MODEL

8' FRONT DOOR LARGE MODEL .

9.25' FRONT DOOR EX LARGE MODEL

1/4" FIBERGLASS GASKET -
3' FLUE COLLAR

1/4" WITH WIRE MESH AROUND FIBERGLASS
.6' GRATE SEAL

3/16" FIBERGLASS GASKET
2.5' BALANCE AIR PLATE

Extra Large Convection - Model #2184
Page50f 7



VE NT
;s REPLACEMENT PARTS

GASKET KITS

D00GK 99 STOVE GASKET KIT
INCLUDES: 7'-3/8" FIBERGLASS
3'- 1/4* FIBERGLASS
5'- 3/4" FLAT GASKET
13'- 7/16" ROUND GASKET
8'- 5/16" FIBERGLASS
2.5'- 3/16" FIBERGLASS
3 0Z GASKET CEMENT

INSTRUCTIONS
ACCESSOQORIES
FAN_KIT #997
. 7000948 INLET PLATE .
1201374 1/4-20 X 3/4 HEX HD CAP SCREW
7000943 INSTRUCTIONS
7005218 BRACKET
GLASS Kl
7001106 -  GLASS
700822F FRAME :
7000909 3/4" FLAT GASKET (4' USED).
700GLPI INSTRUCTIONS ..
#826A LARGE CONVECTION
7001107 GLASS
700826F FRAME
7000909 3/4" FLAT GASKET (4' USED)
700GPLI INSTRUCTIONS
#828A EXTRA LARGE CONVECTION
7001108 LFT GLASS
7001109 RT GLASS
70028FR RIGHT FRAME
70028FL LEFT FRAME
7000809 3/4" FLAT GASKET (5' USED)
700GLPI INSTRUCTIONS

Extra Large Convsction - Model #2184
Page 6 of 7

p—



ottt

NT REPLACEMENT PARTS

COAL KIT PARTS
7000344 RIGHT GRATE, SMALL, LARGE
7000346 LEFT GRATE, SMALL, LARGE
7000550 FRONT GRATE
7000275 STRAINER
7000361 FRONT GRATE, LARGE
7000391 LEFT GRATE, EXTRA LARGE
7000302 RIGHT GRATE, EXTRA LARGE
7000393 FRONT GRATE, EXTRA LARGE

R HEAY SHIELDS- FED

7000114 - BRACKET (i)
7001076 FAN COVER

NA FEHE-GOLLAR-COVER{ShM-3LG-CONY)
7001078 FLUE COLLAR COVER (EX LG CONV)
1201372 1/4-20 X 5/8 HEX HD CAP SCR (10 USED)
1203210 HEX NUT { 10 USED)

7001094 INSTRUCTIONS

7000114 BRACKET .
1201338  1/4-20 X 1/2" HEX HD CAP SCR (4 USED)
1203210 i/4-20 NUT (4 USED)

Extra Large Convection - Model #2134
Page 7 of 7



{(Toot22) uciisaauo?) jjeLs

£40 | ebed

N’

100vZE # 13 A0W NOLWLI3ANOD TIVIAS

"R

S1HVd INFWIOVId3H



REPLACEMENT PARTS

ﬁé
Small Convection (224CCL)

e

ITEM # PART DESCRIPTION
CAST PARTS
NAFOBG72F ASHBOOR
NAFOBOFEG  BACK
7000276 BAFFLE
MNAFO08725 BOTFOM
7000877 BY-PASS GATE
7000523 BY-PASS GATE CONNECTOR
700512A BY-PASS GATE CRANK ASSEMBLY
7000514 BY-PASS GATE SIDE SUPPORT
7000274 COMBUSTOR CHAMBER
7000711 COOK TOP
0000838 DOOR LATCH ASS’Y W/SET SCREW AND THREADED DOOR SHAFT
7000007 DOOR PANEL
7000037 FAN PLATE ,
7000342 . FIXED GRATE SECTION (12-1/2")
MAFOO0281 . FLUE-GOLEAR :
700822F FRAME, GLASS
NA-7660722 FRONT
7000550 FRONT GRATE
NAF007225 FRONTW/DOBRS-ASSEMBEY
7000365 GRATE
7000551 GRATE BACK
NAFOO0015  HANDEEEXTENSION
MAFOO6369 - HEARTH
NAFOO0297F  INEET-PEATE
NAFOBOFEF  INNER-BAGK
NA-7000366  INNER-BOTFOM
SUBSTITUTE 7001017 INNER BOTTOM
- NAFODOI5F FAONT
7000958 BOTTOM
NA-FO0G9F3  INNEARTFOF
SUBSTITUTE 0000003 MUST USE 2181 DAMPER PARTS
NAFO06728 EEFFDOCR
NAFOBG704 LEFFSIBE
7000346 LEFT SIDE GRATE
NAATFBO7045  EEF-SIDEWHBOOR-ASSEMBLEY
7000016 LEG 6" (1)
70005L6 LEG PKG.(4)
MA-F000367 REAR-PARTHON
NAFOOG728  RIGHTFDOOR
NATFOBOFES RHGHTFSIDE

Small Convection (224CCL)

Page 2 of 3



7000344
7000341
70000G2
7000726
7000348
HAFO0G7E9
7000029
NA-FD00354
7000275
MNAFO06723

NON-CAST PARTS

7000G46
NA 7
700G202
7000G79
. NA-8000544
SUBSTITUTE 7000011
NA-G000S43
SUBSTITUTE 7000521
000A902 .
7000044
700G118
0000TH3
000CB56
7000G14
7000G13

7000G70
70011086
700822F
MNA-FOB00GH
MAFOE0GS52
MAF008G5T
1601036
NAFEE6GS3

HARDWARE, GASKETS, & ACCESSORIES

RIGHT SIDE GRATE
ROCKER GRATE

SHAKER GRATE CAP ASSEMBLY
SHAKER GRATE COVER
SHAKER GRATE TOOL
SIDE-DOOR

SIDE HALF WALL
SIBEPARFIHON

STRAINER

Fop

2-1/8 LG. 2MM ALLEN WRENCH

AIR TUBE

© ASH PAN

BRASS-BIA-—DAMPER
BRASS DAL DAMPER-COMBUSTOR
BRASS HANDLE ASSEMBLY

BRASS NAME PLATE
BYPASS GATE OPERATING ROD

REPLACEMENT PARTS

CATALYST PROBE THERMOMETER /- . €f
CATALYTIC COMBUSTOR .—— Qe?_\& ok M

DOOR SHAFT THREADED
DOOR SHAFT INSERT/ NUT
(not used in current model)
FIRESCREEN .
GLASS

FRAME

HANDEESPRING
INEEF-SGREEN
OHTLET-SCREEN
TORSICN BAR CLIP
WAH-BRAGIKET

SEE HARDWARE, GASKETS AND ACCESSORIES FOR ALL 88-89 PRODUCT

Small Convection {(224CCL)
Page 3of 3

R - e S, -



LARGE CONVECTION MODELS #264CCL & 264CCLR




VERMONT

REPLACEMENT PARTS
Large Convection
Parts used on the right end loader (264R) are listed at the end.
An * shows which parts are different betwsen the two modeis.
ITEM # PART DESCRIPTION
CAST PARTS
MA-7O00368 ASH-DOOR
NATFOBOF0+ BAGCK
NAFODO276 BAFFLEE
NATOBO89G BOHOM-FARTHONSINCEYDED
7000877 BY-PASS GATE
7000523  BY-PASS GATE CONNECTOR
700512A BY-PASS GATE CRANK
7000514 BY-PASS GATE SIDE SUPPORT .
7000274 COMBUSTOR CHAMBER . N
7000711 COOK TOP
0000838 DOOR LATCH ASSEMBLY C/W THREADED DOOR STEM & LATCH
7000037 FAN PLATE* .
7000356 . FIXED GRATE SECTION

NAFO6028+ FEUECOLEAR
NA7O00703 FRONT

7000361 FRONT GRATE

NABOEFO3E  FRONTW/DOORSASSEMBLY
- 7000362 GRATE BACK

7000352 GRATE FRAME

MA7O06359 HEARTH
NA7D0G358 INEEFPLATE
NAFO00702  INNER-BAEGK
MAFO00351  HNNER-BOFOM

7000888 INNER TOP CHANNEL*
7000889 INNER TOP*
NA7060648 LEFFDOOR

7000346 LEFT SIDE GRATE
NAF006704  LEFF-GIDE:

7000016 LEG (1)

7000SL6 LEG PKG. (4)

MAFO00355  REAR-PARHHOM
NAFO00047 RIBHTDOOR

7000344 RIGHT SIDE GRATE
7000357 ROCKER GRATE

Large Convection (264CCL & 264CCLR})
Page 20of 3



)

@ REPLACEMENT PARTS

70000G2 SHAKER GRATE CAP ASSEMBLY

7000710 SHAKER GRATE COVER (11 3/8" LONG)
0000834 SHAKER GRATE TOOL

MNAFO06709  SIBDE-DOGR:

7000029 SIDE HALF WALL

NAFO00354  SIDEPARFHON

7000275 STRAINER

NAFOORF06  TOR

NON-CAST PARTS
7000646 2-1/8 LG. 2MM ALLEN WRENCH
NAFO00G44  E-3/8-3-WiA-ALLEN-WRENGH
700G200 AIR TUBE
7000G69 ASH PAN

NAGBO0B43  BRASS-DAI-DAMPER-COMBUSTOR

SUBSTITUTE 7000521 L o
NA-GOGO844  BRASS-DIAL-DAMPER .
SUBSTITUTE 7000011 ‘ .
000A902 BRASS HANDLE ASSEMBLY
7000044 BRASS NAME PLATE
700G101 BYPASS GATE OPERATING ROD

0000TH3 CATALYST PROBE THERMOMETER __ , pe. §# <90 C35(Mm
—BB0CBS6—  CATALYTIC COMBUSTOR ‘

7000G13 DOOR SHAFT INSERT THREAD REPAIR

7000G14 DOOR STEM THREADED

NA7000G19 FIRESGREEN

700826F FRAME

7001107 GLASS

0000842 HANDLE EXTENSION
70000G3 HANDLE SPRING
7000!14 HEAT SHIELD BRACKET
7000G50 INLET SCREEN
7000G45 OUTLET SCREEN .
1601036 TORSION BAR CLIP

NATO00G53  WALL-BRAGKET
RIGHT SIDE DOOR LOADER PARTS (264CCLR

NAFOE67H45 RHGHTSIBEW/BOORASSEMBLY
NAFDOE7TF ROBKER-GRATFE

HARDWARE, GASKETS, & ACCESSORIES

SEE HARDWARE, GASKETS AND ACCESSORIES FOR ALL 88-89 PRODUCT

Large Convection (264CCL & 264CCLR)
Page 3of 3



(100882) uoniasau0n abiey-eilxg

g0 obey

10088¢# T3AONW NOILOIANOD IDHV1 vHLIX3

SIUVd INIWIOVIdIH



VE

NT

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Extra-Large Convection ﬁmwOOE

ITEM # PART DESCRIPTION

CAST PARTS
NA-7006745 ASH-DOOR
MA-7O00754 BAGCK
NAFO0E759  BACK-COVER-PAMNEL
7000276 BAFFLE
NAT7O00748 BOTFOM
7000878 BY-PASS GATE ‘
7000523 BY-PASS GATE CONNECTOR
700568A BY-PASS GATE CRANK
7000514 BY-PASS GATE SIDE SUPPORT
7000274 COMBUSTOR CHAMBER
7000711 COOK TOP .
0000838 'DOOR LATCH ASSEMBLY
7000037 FAN PLATE
7000395 FIXED GRATE SECTION
NAFO00460 HECOLLAR
MAFOOO74S  FRONT
7000393 FRONT GRATE
NAF007495 FRONT-W/DOORSASSEMBLY
7000396 GRATE BACK
NA-7O00744 GRATEFRAME
NAT7600398 HEARTH
NAFOO0103  INETF-PLATE
NA-FOPO742  INNER-BACK
NAFO00F43  INMNER-BOTFOM

SUBSTITUTE: 7000983, 7000984, 7000979
7000883 INNER TOP (700-0882 CHANNEL)
NA7000746 LEF-DOOR
NA7000447 LEFF-DOBR-PANEL
NAFOOOFSS  LEFF-SIDE
7000391 LEFT SIDE GRATE
NADOOFEIS  LFFFSIDEAHBOOR-ASSEMBLEY
7000016 LEG 6" (1)

" 7000SL6 LEG PKG.(4)

NAFE06467 REAR-PARTHON
NAFCOOPHF  RIGHT-DOOR
NAFOOO4S  RIGHT-DOORPANEL
NA-FO06752  RHIGHTF-SIDE
7000392 RIGHT SIDE GRATE
7000394 ROCKER GRATE
70000G2 SHAKER GRATE CAP ASSEMBLY
7000569 SHAKER GRATE COVER

Extra-Large Convection (288CCL)

Page 2 of 3



gt

SUBSTITUTE:

7001025
0000838
MAFB00397
NAT7660406
7000275
NAFO00750

NON-CAST PARTS

LIt i

SUBSTITUTE:

SUBSTITUTE:

HARDWARE, GASKETS, & ACCESSORIES

MAFO00653
7000G50
7000G45

700G200

1601036

7000G107
7000G13

7000G14
000CB56
MNA-G000843
7000521
MA-0060844
7000011
000A902
NA-FO0B0+5
MAFEE00G1
7000044
7000G46
7000G89
NAFO00GH
7001108
7001108
70028FR
70028FL

. 7000G12

0000TH3
7000114

REPLACEMENT PARTS

SHAKER-GRATETOOL
SIBE-DOOR

SIDE DOOR

DOOR LATCH
SIBE-HALF WAL
SIBEFARTHHON
STRAINER

For

WALEBRACKET
INLET SCREEN
OUTLET SCREEN
AIRTUBE =
TORSION BAR CLIP
{secures bypass gate)
BYPASS GATE OPERATING ROD
DOOR SHAFT INSERT

{not used on current models)

DOCR STEM

CATALYTIC COMBUSTOR
BRASS-BIALEDAMPER-COMBUSTOR

BRASS-DHAL-BAMPER

BRASS HANDLE ASSEMBLY
HANDLEEGENSION
HANDEE-SPRING

BRASS NAME PLATE

2-1/8 LG. 2MM ALLEN WRENCH
ASH PAN ‘ .
P-3/8-FHAM-ALLEMN-WRENCH
LEFT GLASS

RIGHT GLASS

FRAME RIGHT

FRAME LEFT

FIRESCREEN

CATALYTIC PROBE THERMOMETER
HEAT SHIELD BRACKET

e R i T B e

SEE HARDWARE, GASKETS AND ACCESSORIES FOR ALL 88-89 PRODUCT

Extra-Large Convection (288CCL)
Page Sof 3



7502 - liewg “1602 - 96127
sa/0}g Xog jesapad

¥ jo | abed

10202 8 10602 STAA0N S3IAOLS X04d 1vd3a3d

SLHVd INFWIOV'IdIH



—ED

Federal Box Stove
(Large-209CL, Small-207CL)

ITEM # PART DESCRIPTION
CAST PARTS - LARGE BOX STOVE
7000429 ASH DOOR
NAFO00745  BAGK
7000276 BAFFLE
NAFIOG784  BOOTPLATE
7000877 BY-PASS GATE
7000523 BY-PASS GATE CONNECTOR
700512A BY-PASS GATE CRANK
7000514 BY-PASS GATE SIDE SUPPORT
7000274 COMBUSTOR CHAMBER
7000711 COOK TOP
0000838 DOOR LATCH ASSEMBLY
7000007 BOOR PANEL
7000427 FIXED GRATE SECTION (9-1/2" LONG)
MAFB067860 FEUE-COLLAR _
NAFGD6793  FRONT
7000430 FRONT GRATE
NA-OBOF935  FRONT-W/BOOR-ASSEMBLY
7000451 (GRATE BRACKET :
7000787 GRATE FRAME
NA-7FO08736 - INNERBOGTTFOM
NA7E00333  INNERTOP
MA-FOGE932  INMNER-TFOR-GHANNEL
NAFORO786  LEFF-SIDE
7000016 LEG 6" (1)
7000SL6 LEG PKG.{4)
MNAFOOOFES  RIGHTSIDE
7000428 ROCKER GRATE
70000G2 SHAKER GRATE CAP ASSEMBLY
MAFO005590  SHAKER-GRAFECOVER
M SHAKER-GRATEFOOE
SUBSTITUTE: 7000348
7000275 STRAINER
7000798 TOP

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Federal Box Stoves

Large - 209L, Small - 207CL

Page 2 of 4



"ot

VE k) . REPLACEMENT PARTS

CAST PARTS- SMALL BOX STOVE

7000429 ASH DOOR

NATOO6735  BACK

7000276 BAFFLE

MNAFO0E784  BOOFFRLATE

NA S6FFOM

7000877 BY-PASS GATE

700512A BY-PASS GATE CRANK

7000514 'BY-PASS GATE SIDE SUPPORT

7000523 BYPASS GATE CONNECTOR

7000274 COMBUSTOR CHAMBER

7000711 COOK TOP

0000838 DOOR LATCH )
“T7000007 0 DOOR PANEL ; TR e

7000427 FIXED GRATE SECTION {9-1/2" LONG)

NATFE00786  FEUE-COHEAR
MNAFO00793  FRONTF

NA-FOBOFS2 FRONTDBEOA
7000430 FRONT GRATE
NAGBO7938  FRONTFW/DOOR-ASSEMBLY
MNA-FOBOBS7  GRATEFRAME
7000451 GRATE SIDE SUPPORT
NA7000698  INNER-BOTFOM
NAFO00931  INNER-FOP
MNAFO00838  INNERTOP-CHANNEL
NA7000693  LEFFSIBE

7000016 LEG 6"(1)

7000SL6 LEG PKG.(4)

NA-FOB6654  RIGHFSIBE .

7000428 ROCKER GRATE

70000G2 SHAKER GRATE CAP ASSEMBLY
NATFO0059¢  SHAKER-GRATE-GOVER

MA SHAKER-GRATETFOOL

7000275 STRAINER

NAFOO0695  FOP

Federal Box Stoves
Large - 209L, Small - 207CL
Page 3of 4



VE NT
REPLACEMENT PARTS
)

NON CAST PARTS

NAFBO0G53 WALLEBRACKET

700G200 AIR TUBE
1601036 TORSION BAR CLIP
{used to hold bypass gate)

700G125 BYPASS GATE OPERATING ROD

7000G13 DOOR SHAFT INSERT

7000G14 DOOR STEM

000CB56 CATALYTIC COMBUSTOR

© NADDOOS43  BRASS-DIAL-DAMPER-COMBUSTOR

SUBSTITUTE: 7000521 _

NA-D000044  BRASS-PIAL-DAMPER
SUBSTITUTE: 7000011 o
ST 000A902 BRASS HANDLE ASSEMBLY ™~ ™™ = = - T TR A

0000842 HANDLE EXTENSION

70000G3 HANDLE SPRING

7000G46 2-1/8 LG 2 MM ALLEN WRENGCH

NATFOOGMNES ASHPAN—SMALE
NA-FOOGNTS  ASH-PAN—LARGE
NA-7000G44  2-3/8-3MMALLENVWRENGH

7001106 GLASS 3-1/2" x 7-1/2" )
700822F FRAME )
NAFOOGNZF  FIRESOREEN

7000119 ' HEAT SHIELD

7000114 HEAT SHIELD BRACKET

7000112 HEAT SHIELD SPACER

0000TH3 “ CATALYTIC PROBE THERMOMETER

HARDWARE, GASKETS, & ACCESSORIES

SEE HARDWARE, GASKETS AND ACCESSORIES FOR ALL 88-89 PRODUCT

Federal Box Stoves
Large - 209L, Smali - 207CL
Page 4 of 4



(D142) urejunopy Lyooy

£ jo ebeq

QLT # T3A0OW NIVLNNOW AM00N

S1HVd INJWIOVTdTY



=
Rocky Mountain (211C)

ITEM # PART DESCRIPTION
CAST PARTS

MNAFO093660  ASH-DOOR

NATO00768  BAGK

7000276 BAFFLE

NATFO09764  BOOT-PLAFE

NA7O060750  BOTIOM

7000877 BY-PASS GATE

7000523 - -+ BY-PASS GATE CONNECTOR

700512A BY-PASS GATE CRANK

7000514 BY-PASS GATE SIDE SUPPORT

7000274 COMBUSTOR CHAMBER

7000711 COOK TOP

0000838 DOOR LATCH

NA-FOPO063  DOOR-PANEL

7000356 FIXED GRATE SECTION 13-3/4”

NATFOO760  FLUE-GOLHAR

NAFOO9709 - FRONT

NAFO00781  FRONT-DOOR

7000409 FRONT GRATE

NA-DOO7B9S  FRONT-VW/DOORASSEMBLY

NAZO06783  GRATEFRAME

NAFOO782  INNER-BOTFOM

NA-FOBO9H7  INNER-FOP

NAZO00916  INNER-FOP-GHANNEL

NATFOO0786  LEFFSIDE

7000016 ~ LEG 6* (1)

7000SL6 LEG PKG. (4)

NA7006785  FHGHT-SIBE

7000377 ROCKER GRATE

70000G2 SHAKER GRATE CAP ASSEMBLY

7000710 SHAKER GRATE COVER

NA SHAKER-GRATEFOOL
SUBSTITUTE: 7000348

NATFODOSSE  SIDEHALFWALL

7000275 STRAINER

NA For

REPLACEMENT PARTS

R AT e e,

Rocky Mountain (211C)
Page 2 of 3



VERMONT . REPLACEMENT PARTS

)

NON-CAST PARTS
NA 7000G53  WALE-BRAGKET
700G200 AR TUBE
1601036 TORSION BAR CLIP
700G 129 BYPASS GATE OPERATING ROD
7000G13 DOOR SHAFT INSERT
7000G14 DOOR STEM
000CB56 CATALYTIC COMBUSTOR

NA 0000843  BRASSBIAL-BAMPER-GOMBUSTOR
SUBSTITUTE: 70000521

NA 0000844 BRASS-DIALDAMPER
SUBSTITUTE: 7000011

000A902 BRASS HANDLE ASSEMBLY

0000842 . . HANMDLEEXTENSION. .. . | | i smn e
7000G3 HANDLE SPRING

7000G46 2-1/8 LG. 2MM ALLEN WRENCH

NA 700GN86- ASH-FAN
NA 7000G44  2-3/8-3MMAHLEN-WRENGH
7001107 GLASS A :
700826F FRAME
NA 700GN71  HRESGREEN

- NA 7000129 HEAFSHIELD

v 7000114 HEAT SHIELD BRACKET
. 7000112 HEAT SHIELD SPACER
00D0TH3 CATALYTIC PROBE THERMOMETER

HARDWARE, GASKETS. & ACCESSORIES

SEE HARDWARE, GASKETS AND ACCESSORIES FOR ALL 88-89 tmbbcn.ﬂ

Ny

Rocky Mountain (211C}
Page 30f 3



